Pace Numbers Available At HowToPickLongShots.com/blog/

Quick Tips For Using My Pace Numbers To Find Value:
Sprints — Respect the #1 and #2 early pace horses for the Win position
Routes — Respect the #1 and #2 early pace horses and the #1 and #2

late pace horses for the Win
Combined — Respect horses with the highest Combined number (3™ number)
Bankroll — Keep wagers at 2% (or less) of your total bankroll
Straight Win wagering — 2% of bankroll for straight Win bets.
Straight Win minimum odds — 4/1 or better.
Long Shot Tiered WPS — 1 Unit Win, 5 Units Place, 20 Units Show
Approx 34% of all races are won by either the #1 or #2 early pace horse.
Full card pace numbers for the major tracks (Thursday thru Sunday)
are only available in the member's section at the website.

On Thursday, August 20", the price for a monthly membership will be
reduced to only $9.99 per month. This will be a limited time offer.
For a detailed explanation on how to use my pace numbers, read this PDF file on my site:

http://howtopicklongshots.com/blog/horse_racing_pace_selections/000_pace_numbers_explained.pdf

(there is a link to the file on the main page of the blog)
If "0 0 0" is listed for pace numbers, data is unavailable. Same for "no data".
Turf Report: take note of first time starters with turf pedigree. Also take note of
horses with turf pedigree who are returning to grass after racing on dirt/synthetic.

Indiana 8/18/2015
| indicates class drop
Program #

R1 Dirt 8 Dirt Route
91 39 31 23 days 7 IMA SLUMPBUSTER
80 57 37 5 3 TAX BREAKER

70 41 12 9 days 1 CJ'S BRAHMS

53 64 17 37_days 4 DELROSE

38 72 11 117 days 2 MILES OF STYLES
-22 109 -13 23 days 5 STRIKING A DEAL

0 0 0 17_days 6 IVORY CAT

R2 Dirt 8 Dirt Route

IND
IND
IND
IND
IND
IND
IND
IND
IND
IND
IND
IND
IND
IND
IND
IND
IND
IND

Please check program numbers and pace highlights for accuracy.

Information is for entertainment purposes only.



78
77
75
71
71
71
68
68
65
65
52
44
31
R3
85
70
65
64
62
52

75
68
64
56
52

R5
90
74
74

16
35
15
16
38

35
42
12
37
29
36
Dirt
47
56
62
66
73
59

Turf
80
67
92
99

107

Dirt
37
53
55

31
27
27
30
35
12

54
35
56
55
59

28
28
29

Pace Numbers Available At HowToPickLongShots.com/blog/

13_days
13 days
32_days
13 _days
13 _days
31_days
9 days
13 _days
32 _days
9 days
9 days
19 _days

19 days

37_days
33 _days
33 _days
13 _days
13_days
27_days

23 _days

30_days
10_days
24 _days
18_days
20 _days
51_days

15_days

10_days
13 _days

37_days

nﬂ

"n

4 FLAMING DESIRE IND
3 ROBINSILVERBADGE IND
1 SHE LOOKS CLASSIC IND
10 GROOMERUSH IND
7 NORTH SOUTH GAL IND
5 STARKILLER IND
1A SHE'S A WILD LILLI IND
2 ELIMNATETHENEGATIV IND
8 ANNIE'S ON TOUR IND
12 PUPPY ON A STRING IND
11 ROSIE GOT EVEN IND
6 PUNCH THE BOOKIE IND
9 KIRKLE CAFE IND
6 Dirt Sprint IND

1 HAVANA STROLL IND
2 AEROPAGUS IND
5 SUGAR SHENANIGAN'S IND
4 ZINARA IND
7 PLAY SOLEIL IND
6 CHAMPAGNE MOOD IND
3 AIN'T SHE CLASSY IND
11 Turf Route IND

3 ARCH PEARL IND
7 RED DRUM IND
6 MR.SONG IND
2 DERBY DAY KITTEN IND
4 KING OF THE SCORE IND
1 CZAR IND
5 WILDLIFE ARTIST IND
6 Dirt Sprint IND

13 FLASHY WARRIOR IND
4 |AMABIGTALKER IND
8 UNCLE ALBERT IND

Please check program numbers and pace highlights for accuracy.

Information is for entertainment purposes only.



72
68
66
64
63
60
60
60
55
31

71
67
66
50
47
44
40
22
10

R7
100
94
80
75
74
70
69
68
66
0

51
45
63
44
27
36
89
83
84
74
Turf
55
55
50
70
95
44
77
71
79
14

Dirt
33
50
73
70
94
80
75
48
85
0
Turf

23
13
29

-10

49
42
38

26
22
16
19
42
-12
17

-11

33
44
53
45
69
50
44
16
50

Pace Numbers Available At HowToPickLongShots.com/blog/

13_days
13 days
13 _days
30 _days
13 _days
13_days
20_days
261_days
32 _days

290_days

20_days
31_days
54 _days
29 days
51_days
10_days
10_days
20_days
17_days
10_days

25 _days

33_days
10_days
17_days
30 _days
376_days
20_days
17_days
20_days
48 days

16_days

10
1
1

-

w N N ©

()]

13

10

N O A 0O ©O =~ O WDN

ELUSIVE WEEKEND
WEEKEND SPECIAL
CHANGINGTIDE
WHIZBANG
GRANDPA'S GRAD
ASCANIUS
BEAU RUSH
REID COLLINS
HOOSIER NEIGHBOR
GAZILLION GIGGLES

7.5 Turf Sprint
EL COCO LOCO
PROPOSITION JOE
ROLLING ROCKPORT
M FORTY FOUR (GB)
DOTHAT DANCE
SKIP TO THE CAUSE
MALIBU LUKE
HOOSIER CHROME
BELLAMY BOY
DRE'S WARRIOR
FORCE IT

6 Dirt Sprint

LUCKY L J
ANDY PO PO
MORGAN'S RAIDER
CASTERLY ROCK
AFT
TACHI
MIKE'S CHANCE
BIZERK
READ THE CARDS
LOOKOUT CAT

11 Turf Route

IND
IND
IND
IND
IND
IND
IND
IND
IND
IND
IND
IND
IND
IND
IND
IND
IND
IND
IND
IND
IND
IND
IND
IND
IND
IND
IND
IND
IND
IND
IND
IND
IND
IND

Please check program numbers and pace highlights for accuracy.

Information is for entertainment purposes only.



Pace Numbers Available At HowToPickLongShots.com/blog/

9% 92 86 osdas 4 SHAKEYOGROOVETHING IND
87 73 60 24 qays 3 ANMAAT IND
82 95 77 24 days 5 ARCHWAY TO HEAVEN IND
82 98 80 30 days 7 NOT TO YIELD IND
82 92 74 20 days 8 ARCHIBOLDO IND
78 73 51 23 qdays 11 DIAMOND HEIST IND
58 145 104 g gays 12 KALAMOS IND
53 151 104 g 4ays Y FOREVER SURE IND
52 122 74 20 days 2 DAC IND

0 22 days 9 PROUD MAXX IND

0 23 days 10 INCLUDE INDYCAT IND

0 16 days 6 STRAIGHT UP BILL IND
RO | Dirt B 6 Dirt Sprint IND
68 48 16 310_days 1 MAGNAP. L IND
67 62 29 13 days 7 FUPEGRICH IND
63 77 40 27 days 5 JOE DE JOE IND
62 58 20 26 days 11 EISENHAMER IND
62 60 23  s52.daps 10 Z GOLDEN PARROT IND
55 62 17 26_days 6 CAN'TDISPUTEIT IND
51 54 5 gy 3 BROWNIE COURT IND
46 22 -32  66_days 4 MUD SOCKS IND
0 46 0 30 days 8 VISIONS OF HALO IND

Please check program numbers and pace highlights for accuracy.

Information is for entertainment purposes only.



Pace Numbers Available At HowToPickLongShots.com/blog/

There are three types of pace scenarios:
1) Fast to the 2 mile and then slow
2) Slow to the %2 mile and then fast

3) Evenly distributed pace throughout the race

My pace numbers are designed to reveal the different pace scenarios and help you spot potential winners you

might otherwise ignore.

4f Pace — This is a pace measurement for each horse based on the first 4 furlongs of the previous race.
Late Pace — This is a pace measurement for the remaining portion of the race after the %2 mile time.
Combined — This is a direct comparison of each horse against the others. The higher the number the better.

Class drop — the arrow indicates a significant class drop (minor class drops usually won't be noted).

Things to note:
The 4f Pace and the Late Pace can be compared against each other.
The Combined number can only be compared against combined numbers. Always respect horses with

the highest combined number even if their 4F Pace or the Late Pace numbers are low.

Horses with the highest pace numbers (either 4F Pace or Late Pace) should always be respected.
Example: In a 6 furlong dirt race, the fastest early pace horse has a 100 pace rating. Its

Late Pace number is only a 25, and its combined number is a 12. Its Late Pace and Combined numbers are
dismal compared to every other horse in the field. Should you ignore this horse? Never! This is one type of

horse that can win in wire-to-wire fashion at a big price.

Horses that are ranked highest for early pace should always be considered for the win slot.

Please check program numbers and pace highlights for accuracy.

Information is for entertainment purposes only.



	Sheet1

