Pace Numbers Available At HowToPickLongShots.com/blog/

Quick Tips For Using My Pace Numbers To Find Value:

Sprints – Respect the #1 and #2 early pace horses for the Win position

Routes – Respect the #1 and #2 early pace horses and the #1 and #2 late pace horses for the Win

Combined – Respect horses with the highest Combined number (3rd number)

Bankroll – Keep wagers at 2% (or less) of your total bankroll

Straight Win wagering – 2% of bankroll for straight Win bets.

Straight Win minimum odds – 4/1 or better.

Long Shot Tiered WPS – 1 Unit Win, 5 Units Place, 20 Units Show Approx 34% of all races are won by either the #1 or #2 early pace horse.

Full card pace numbers for the major tracks (Thursday thru Sunday) are only available in the member's section at the website.

On Thursday, August 20th, the price for a monthly membership will be reduced to only \$9.99 per month. This will be a limited time offer.

For a detailed explanation on how to use my pace numbers, read this PDF file on my site:

http://howtopicklongshots.com/blog/horse_racing_pace_selections/000_pace_numbers_explained.pdf (there is a link to the file on the main page of the blog)

If "0 0 0" is listed for pace numbers, data is unavailable. Same for "no data".

Turf Report: take note of first time starters with turf pedigree. Also take note of horses with turf pedigree who are returning to grass after racing on dirt/synthetic.

Indi	ana					8/18/2015	IND	
4F Pa	асе						IND	
	Late Pace						IND	
		Comb	ined				IND	
			Days si	nce last sta	rt		IND	
		↓ indicates class drop						
							IND	
				Race	Prog	ram #	IND	
				#			IND	
R1	Dirt			1		8 Dirt Route	IND	
91	39	31	23_days		7	IMA SLUMPBUSTER	IND	
80	57	37	26_days	\downarrow	3	TAX BREAKER	IND	
70	41	12	9_days		1	C J'S BRAHMS	IND	
53	64	17	37_days		4	DELROSE	IND	
38	72	11	117_days		2	MILES OF STYLES	IND	
-22	109	-13	23_days		5	STRIKING A DEAL	IND	
0	0	0	17_days		6	IVORY CAT	IND	
R2	Dirt			2		8 Dirt Route	IND	

Please check program numbers and pace highlights for accuracy.

Pace Numbers Available At HowToPickLongShots.com/blog/

78	4	-18	13_days		4	FLAMING DESIRE	IND
77	16	-6	13_days		3	ROBINSILVERBADGE	IND
75	35	10	32_days		1	SHE LOOKS CLASSIC	IND
71	15	-13	13_days		10	GROOMERUSH	IND
71	16	-13	13_days		7	NORTH SOUTH GAL	IND
71	38	10	31_days		5	STAR KILLER	IND
68	7	-25	9_days		1A	SHE'S A WILD LILLI	IND
68	35	2	13_days		2	ELIMNATETHENEGATIV	IND
65	42	7	32_days		8	ANNIE'S ON TOUR	IND
65	12	-24	9_days		12	PUPPY ON A STRING	IND
52	37	-11	9_days		11	ROSIE GOT EVEN	IND
44	29	-27	19_days		6	PUNCH THE BOOKIE	IND
31	36	-33	19_days		9	KIRKLE CAFE	IND
R3	Dirt			3		6 Dirt Sprint	IND
85	47	31	37_days	\downarrow	1	HAVANA STROLL	IND
70	56	27	33_days		2	AEROPAGUS	IND
65	62	27	33_days		5	SUGAR SHENANIGAN'S	IND
64	66	30	13_days		4	ZINARA	IND
62	73	35	13_days		7	PLAY SOLEIL	IND
52	59	12	27_days		6	CHAMPAGNE MOOD	IND
0	0	0	23_days	\downarrow	3	AIN'T SHE CLASSY	IND
R4	Turf		_	4		11 Turf Route	IND
75	80	54	30_days		3	ARCH PEARL	IND
68	67	35	10_days		7	RED DRUM	IND
64	92	56	24_days		6	MR. SONG	IND
56	99	55	18_days		2	DERBY DAY KITTEN	IND
52	107	59	20_days		4	KING OF THE SCORE	IND
0	0	0	51_days		1	CZAR	IND
0	0	0	15_days		5	WILDLIFE ARTIST	IND
R5	Dirt			5		6 Dirt Sprint	IND
90	37	28	10_days		13	FLASHY WARRIOR	IND
74	53	28	13_days		4	IAMABIGTALKER	IND
74	55	29	37_days		8	UNCLE ALBERT	IND

Please check program numbers and pace highlights for accuracy.

Information is for entertainment purposes only.

Pace Numbers Available At HowToPickLongShots.com/blog/

72	51	23	13_days		10	ELUSIVE WEEKEND	IND
68	45	13	13_days		1	WEEKEND SPECIAL	IND
66	63	29	13_days		11	CHANGINGTIDE	IND
64	44	7	30_days ↓		9	WHIZBANG	IND
63	27	-10	13_days	_	2	GRANDPA'S GRAD	IND
60	36	-4	13_days		7	ASCANIUS	IND
60	89	49	20_days		3	BEAU RUSH	IND
60	83	42	261_days	_	12	REID COLLINS	IND
55	84	38	32_days		5	HOOSIER NEIGHBOR	IND
31	74	6	290_days		6	GAZILLION GIGGLES	IND
R6	Turf			6		7.5 Turf Sprint	IND
71	55	26	20_days		1	EL COCO LOCO	IND
67	55	22	31_days		11	PROPOSITION JOE	IND
66	50	16	54_days		10	ROLLING ROCKPORT	IND
50	70	19	29_days		14	M FORTY FOUR (GB)	IND
47	95	42	51_days		13	DOTHAT DANCE	IND
44	44	-12	10_days		3	SKIP TO THE CAUSE	IND
40	77	17	10_days		8	MALIBU LUKE	IND
22	71	-7	20_days		7	HOOSIER CHROME	IND
10	79	-11	17_days		9	BELLAMY BOY	IND
0	14	0	10_days		2	DRE'S WARRIOR	IND
0	0	0	25_days		12	FORCE IT	IND
R7	Dirt			7		6 Dirt Sprint	IND
100	33	33	33_days		10	LUCKY L J	IND
94	50	44	10_days		2	ANDY PO PO	IND
80	73	53	17_days		3	MORGAN'S RAIDER	IND
75	70	45	30_days		6	CASTERLY ROCK	IND
74	94	69	376_days		1	AFT	IND
70	80	50	20_days		9	TACHI	IND
69	75	44	17_days		8	MIKE'S CHANCE	IND
68	48	16	20_days		4	BIZERK	IND
66	85	50	48_days		5	READ THE CARDS	IND
0	0	0	16_days		7	LOOKOUT CAT	IND
R8	Turf			8		11 Turf Route	IND

Please check program numbers and pace highlights for accuracy.

Information is for entertainment purposes only.

Pace Numbers Available At HowToPickLongShots.com/blog/

94	92	86	64_days	4	SHAKEYOGROOVETHING	ind :
87	73	60	24_days	3	ANMAAT	IND
82	95	77	24_days	5	ARCHWAY TO HEAVEN	IND
82	98	80	30_days	7	NOT TO YIELD	IND
82	92	74	20_days	8	ARCHIBOLDO	IND
78	73	51	23_days	11	DIAMOND HEIST	IND
58	145	104	9_days	12	KALAMOS	IND
53	151	104	9_days ↓	1	FOREVER SURE	IND
52	122	74	20_days	2	DAC	IND
0	0	0	22_days ↓	9	PROUD MAXX	IND
0	0	0	23_days	10	INCLUDE INDYCAT	IND
0	0	0	16_days	6	STRAIGHT UP BILL	IND
0 R9	0 Dirt	0	16_days	9	STRAIGHT UP BILL 6 Dirt Sprint	IND IND
		0 16	16_days 310_days			
R9	Dirt			9	6 Dirt Sprint	IND
R9 68	Dirt 48	16	310_days	9	6 Dirt Sprint MAGNA P. I.	IND IND
R9 68 67	Dirt 48 62	16 29	310_days 13_days ↓	9 1 7	6 Dirt Sprint MAGNA P. I. FUPEG RICH	IND IND IND
R9 68 67 63	Dirt 48 62 77	16 29 40	310_days 13_days ↓ 27_days	9 1 7 5	6 Dirt Sprint MAGNA P. I. FUPEG RICH JOE DE JOE	IND IND IND
R9 68 67 63 62	Dirt 48 62 77 58	16 29 40 20	310_days 13_days ↓ 27_days 26_days	9 1 7 5 11	6 Dirt Sprint MAGNA P. I. FUPEG RICH JOE DE JOE EISENHAMER	IND IND IND IND
R9 68 67 63 62 62	Dirt 48 62 77 58 60	16 29 40 20 23	310_days 13_days ↓ 27_days 26_days 52_days ↓	9 1 7 5 11 10	6 Dirt Sprint MAGNA P. I. FUPEG RICH JOE DE JOE EISENHAMER Z GOLDEN PARROT	IND IND IND IND IND
R9 68 67 63 62 62 55	Dirt 48 62 77 58 60 62	16 29 40 20 23 17	310_days 13_days ↓ 27_days 26_days 52_days ↓ 26_days	9 1 7 5 11 10 6	6 Dirt Sprint MAGNA P. I. FUPEG RICH JOE DE JOE EISENHAMER Z GOLDEN PARROT CAN'T DISPUTE IT	IND IND IND IND IND IND
R9 68 67 63 62 62 55	Dirt 48 62 77 58 60 62 54	16 29 40 20 23 17 5	310_days 13_days 27_days 26_days 52_days 4 26_days 83_days ↓	9 1 7 5 11 10 6 3	6 Dirt Sprint MAGNA P. I. FUPEG RICH JOE DE JOE EISENHAMER Z GOLDEN PARROT CAN'T DISPUTE IT BROWNIE COURT	IND IND IND IND IND IND IND

Pace Numbers Available At HowToPickLongShots.com/blog/

There are three types of pace scenarios:

- 1) Fast to the ½ mile and then slow
- 2) Slow to the ½ mile and then fast
- 3) Evenly distributed pace throughout the race

My pace numbers are designed to reveal the different pace scenarios and help you spot potential winners you might otherwise ignore.

4f Pace – This is a pace measurement for each horse based on the first 4 furlongs of the previous race.

Late Pace – This is a pace measurement for the remaining portion of the race after the $\frac{1}{2}$ mile time.

Combined – This is a direct comparison of each horse against the others. The higher the number the better.

Class drop – the arrow indicates a significant class drop (minor class drops usually won't be noted).

Things to note:

The 4f Pace and the Late Pace can be compared against each other.

The Combined number can only be compared against combined numbers. Always respect horses with the highest combined number even if their 4F Pace or the Late Pace numbers are low.

Horses with the highest pace numbers (either 4F Pace or Late Pace) should always be respected.

Example: In a 6 furlong dirt race, the fastest early pace horse has a 100 pace rating. Its

Late Pace number is only a 25, and its combined number is a 12. Its Late Pace and Combined numbers are dismal compared to every other horse in the field. Should you ignore this horse? Never! This is one type of horse that can win in wire-to-wire fashion at a big price.

Horses that are ranked highest for early pace should always be considered for the win slot.